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Annex A.4 GPRS Spurious Emission at Antenna 

Terminals 
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1. GPRS_GSM850 

1.1. GPRS Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals(NTNV)(Channel:128) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.009 -58.92 -13 Pass 401 

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.19 -57.23 -13 Pass 2986 

30 500 0.1 Peak 457.1 -49.87 -13 Pass 4701 

500 1000 0.1 Peak 824.3 32.36 -13 N/A 5001 

1000 10000 1 Peak 7689.817 -27.19 -13 Pass 9001 
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1.2. GPRS Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals(NTNV)(Channel:190) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.009 -58.81 -13 Pass 401 

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.18 -58.16 -13 Pass 2986 

30 500 0.1 Peak 474 -50.44 -13 Pass 4701 

500 1000 0.1 Peak 836.5 32.32 -13 N/A 5001 

1000 10000 1 Peak 7765.826 -27.21 -13 Pass 9001 
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1.3. GPRS Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals(NTNV)(Channel:251) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.014 -59.63 -13 Pass 401 

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.19 -57.25 -13 Pass 2986 

30 500 0.1 Peak 477.1 -50.24 -13 Pass 4701 

500 1000 0.1 Peak 848.8 32.42 -13 N/A 5001 

1000 10000 1 Peak 7863.838 -27.68 -13 Pass 9001 
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2. GPRS_PCS 

2.1. GPRS Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals(NTNV)(Channel:512) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.016 -65.88 -13 Pass 401 

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.2 -63.84 -13 Pass 2986 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 369.741 -54.84 -13 Pass 9700 

1000 3000 1 Peak 1850 28.92 -13 N/A 2001 

3000 20000 1 Peak 16652.667 -44.25 -13 Pass 17001 
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2.2. GPRS Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals(NTNV)(Channel:661) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.011 -63.32 -13 Pass 401 

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.2 -63.41 -13 Pass 2986 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 843.499 -54.73 -13 Pass 9700 

1000 3000 1 Peak 1880 30.06 -13 N/A 2001 

3000 20000 1 Peak 7519.552 -43.51 -13 Pass 17001 
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2.3. GPRS Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals(NTNV)(Channel:810) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

0.009 0.15 0.001 Peak 0.009 -64.15 -13 Pass 401 

0.15 30 0.01 Peak 0.25 -65.15 -13 Pass 2986 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 993.996 -54.53 -13 Pass 9700 

1000 3000 1 Peak 1910 30.3 -13 N/A 2001 

3000 20000 1 Peak 3820.1 -41.29 -13 Pass 17001 
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END 

 


